# OP \$190.00 86168963

ETAS ID: TM304874

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
decastro Limited		01/03/2014	CORPORATION: SAINT LUCIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	decastro International, Inc.	
Street Address:	Wibisco, Gills Road	
City:	St. Michael, Bridgetown	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86168963	BERMUDEZ CRIX
Serial Number:	86168983	BERMUDEZ
Serial Number:	86189129	DIXEE
Serial Number:	86189164	DIXEE
Serial Number:	86229527	BERMUDEZ
Serial Number:	86229542	CRIX
Serial Number:	86229553	BERMUDEZ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7038164100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-816-4041 Phone:

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

**Correspondent Name:** Frank P. Presta Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FPP-2939-69

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Frank P. Presta Name:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0509** 900289524

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank P. Presta

SIGNATURE: /Frank P. Presta/

DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2939-69 Assignment#page1.tif source=2939-69 Assignment#page2.tif source=2939-69 Assignment#page3.tif source=2939-69 Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0510

#### decastro Limited

Minutes of a meeting of the Board of Directors of decastro Limited held at 6 Maloney Street, Mount Lambert, Trinidad on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2013 at 10:30 am

Present:

Robert Bermudez

Director

Bernardo Bernudez -

Director

Migration of Company to Barbados.

Robert Bermudez was appointed Chairman of the Meeting.

It was explained that the sole purpose of the meeting was to consider the migration of the Company to Barbados taking into account the following:

WHEREAS, the Company was incorporated under the International Business Companies Act 12.1.4 Section 116 on the 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2008 with registered office at 20 Micoud Street, Castries, Saint Lucia, West Indies;

AND WHEREAS, it has been resolved that for the better fulfilment of the objects of the Company an application be made under the relevant Laws of Barbados, that the Company ontinue as an International Business Company under the Laws of Barbados;

AND WHEREAS, Section 88 of the International Business Companies Act of Saint Lucia provides that subject to any limitation in the Company's Memorandum or Articles, a company may continue as a company incorporated under the laws of a jurisdiction outside of int Lucia in a manner provided under those laws;

WHEREAS, there are no limitations in the Company's Memorandum or Articles that chibit the Company from continuing as International Business Company under the Laws of arbados;

AND WHEREAS, Section 356.1 of the Companies Act of Barbados also provides that a body corporate that is incorporated in a jurisdiction other than Barbados may, if so authorised under the laws of that other jurisdiction, apply to the Registrar of Companies in Barbados for a legistrate of continuance under the Companies Act of Barbados;

NOW THEREFORE, it is RESLOVED THAT an application be made by the Company pursitant to and in compliance with the relevant Laws of Barbados, for the Company to continue as an International Business Company subject to the Laws of Barbados.

FL RTHERMORE, it was RESOLVED THAT, the Company change its name from decastro Limited to decastro International, Inc and that the necessary application be made to he Registrar of Companies.

Robert Bermudez

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2013.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0511

#### decastro Limited

Minutes of an Extraordinary General Meeting of
Decastro Limited held at
6 Maloney Street, Mount Lambert, Trinidad
on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2013 at 11:40 am

Present:

Robert Bermudez – representing Red 8 Limited (Shareholder) Eduardo Bermudez – representing Rioboo Limited (Shareholder)

Migration of Company to Barbados.

Robert Bermudez was appointed Chairman of the Meeting.

It was explained that the Directors of the Company had considered and thought fit to pass a resolution for the migration of the Company from St Lucia to Barbados and a copy of the said Resolution was tabled at this meeting.

NOW THEREFORE, it is RESLOVED THAT in pursuance of the Director's resolution an application be made by the Company pursuant to and in compliance with the relevant Laws of Barbados, for the Company to continue as an International Business Company subject to the Laws of Barbados.

FURTHERMORE, it was RESOLVED THAT, the Company change its name from decastro Limited to decastro International, Inc and that the necessary application be made to the Registrar of Companies.

lo sert Bermudez

Red 8 Limited (Shareholder)

Eduardo Bermudez

Rioboo Limited (Shareholder

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2013.



#### **FORM 19**

COMPANY NO. 37844

#### **COMPANIES ACT OF BARBADOS**

#### **CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE**

#### DECASTRO INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name of Company

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned Company was continued, as set out in the attached Articles of Continuance, under section 356.2. (1) of the Companies Act.

**Registrar of Companies** 

January 3rd, 2014

Date of Continuance



### COMPANIES ACT OF BARBADOS (Section 169(1) and (2))

## NOTICE OF ADDRESS OR NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE

1.	Name	of	Company
----	------	----	---------

decastro International Inc.

- 2. Company Number
- 3. Address of Registered Office

WIBISCO GILLS ROAD ST. MICHAEL BRIDGETOWN BARBADOS

4. Mailing Address

WIBISCO GILLS ROAD ST. MICHAEL BRIDGETOWN BARBADOS

**5.** If change of address, give previous address of Registered Office.

N/A

6.

Date:	December 20, 2013	Signature:	7	Title:	
					DIRECTOR

For Ministry use only

Company Number:

Filed:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 05/19/2014